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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—INDUSTRIES, ETC., DEPARTMENT—continued.

29

item. 1908-9.
TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT

—continued.
VOTE No. 16—continued.
Whakarewarewa Reserve and Baths—

Wages—
Caretaker
3 Bath Attendants: 1 attendant and wife at £135

(6 months) £68, 1 at £26 ...

£ £

29
120

94

Other Charges incidental to—
Maintenance

214

30 300

Waimangu and Okataina—
Round Trips—

Wages—
Chief Guide ... . ...
4 Launch-drivers and assistant guides ... ...

514

31
210
511

Other Charges incidental to—Boat-shed, Boats, Tracks, including Maintenance and
Improvements, and Repairs ...

721

32
500

33
Waimangu House—
Wages-
Caretaker and Wife 100

34
;>,5

Other Charges incidental to—Maintenance ... ...
Furniture and Repairs

200
50

250

1,571

36
Tokaanu Baths—

Maintenance 200

Te Puia Hot Springs—
Maintenance of Baths and Reserves 10037

38

39
40

Te Puia Hot Springs Accommodation House—Wages
Other Charges incidental to—Maintenance

Furniture and Repairs

210

500
100

600

910
Morere Hot Springs—

Maintenance 10041

42

43
44
45
46

Waikaremoana (Lake House)—
Wages

Other Charges incidental to—
Maintenance
Furniture and Repairs
Maintenance, Gardens, &c
Oil Launch, Maintenance, including Improvements,

Repairs, and Wages

240

550
50

100

120

820

1,060
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