## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IV.—INDUSTRIES, ETC., DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.	TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT  —continued.				1908–9.	
	VOTE No. 16—continued. Whakarewarewa Reserve and				£	£
29	Wages— Caretaker 3 Bath Attendants: 1 atte			 6195	120	• .
	(6 months) £68, 1 at £26				94	
	Other Charges incidental to—				214	
30	Maintenance	•••	•••		300	
	WAIMANGU AND OKATAINA-		• *		514	
31	Round Trips— Wages— Chief Guide		•••		210	
	4 Launch-drivers and assistar	nt guides	•••		511	
90	Other Charges incidental to— Boat-shed, Boats, Tracks, including Maintenance and				721	
32	Improvements, and Repairs				500	
00	Waimangu House-					
33	Wages— Caretaker and Wife				100	
34 35	Other Charges incidental to— Maintenance Furniture and Repairs	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•••		200 50	
		• •			250	
	TOKAANU BATHS-				1,571	
36	Maintenance	•••	•••		200	•
37	Tr Pula Hot Springs— Maintenance of Baths and R	eserves	•••		100	
38	TE PUIA HOT SPRINGS ACCOMM Wages	ODATION H	OUSE-		210	
39	Other Charges incidental to— Maintenance	•••			500	
40	Furniture and Repairs	•••		•••		e.
	1				910	
41	Morere Hor Springs— Maintenance	~·	•		100	
42	WAIKAREMOANA (LAKE HOUSE) Wages		•••		240	
43	Other Charges incidental to— Maintenance	•••			550	
44 45	Furniture and Repairs Maintenance, Gardens, &c.	•••	•••		50 100	
46	Oil Launch, Maintenance, Repairs, and Wages	including	Improve	nents,	120	
					820	₹ ₩
					1,060	